PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Reno Technology, Inc.	12/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marlen International, Inc.	
Street Address:	9202 Barton Street	
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66214	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11767403	
Application Number:	12396697	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4741

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-902-5665

Email: becky.williams@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Becky A. Williams

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Becky A. Williams

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment (Reno Technology)#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment (Reno Technology)#page2.tif

0.00

PATENT REEL: 023725 FRAME: 0215

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment is made this 30th day of December, 2009, by Reno Technology, Inc., a Kansas corporation ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 9202 Barton Street, Overland Park, Kansas 66214, to Marlen International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 9202 Barton Street, Overland Park, Kansas 66214.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States Letters, patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents"), all inventions claimed therein, and all the rights, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign patents that may be granted for said inventions, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of such patents in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said inventions may be filed (collectively, "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires, and Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Rights together with the right to prosecute and recover monetary damages for past, present and future infringements or other violations of the Patents and/or Patent Rights. This Assignment expressly grants Assignee all rights in the Patents and Patent Rights as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and provide, promptly after its execution hereof, such further instruments, documents or assignments as may be reasonably necessary to effectuate the purposes of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee Assignor's rights in and to the Patents and the Patent Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has executed this instrument.

Dated: December 30, 2009

ASSIGNOR

By:

Name: John P. Claxto

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO

before me this 30th day of December, 2009.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC-State of Kansas
JOANN DOWNUM
My Appt. Exp. April 1, 20. / 3

PATENT REEL: 023725 FRAME: 0216

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents and Patent Applications

Patent/Serial No.	Issue/Filing Date	Title
11/767,403	06/22/2007	Dual damper control apparatus and method
12/396,697	03/03/2009	Thermal processing cabinet with monolithic floor

50571894_2

RECORDED: 12/31/2009

PATENT REEL: 023725 FRAME: 0217